WF200 Data Sheet: Wi-Fi® Network
Co-Processor
The Silicon Labs WF200 is an Ultra Low Power Wi-Fi® transceiver or network co-pro-
cessor (NCP) targeted for applications where optimal RF performance, low-power con-
sumption, and secure end-to-end solution, together with fast time to market, are key re-
quirements.
The WF200 integrates the Balun, T/R switch, LNA and PA for best possible RF perform-
ance. Co-existence with other external 2.4GHz radios is supported.

Features List
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Rev. 1.1  |  4
2.  Ordering Guide
Table 2.1.  WF200 Ordering Information (R Indicates Full Reel)
Part Number Description
WF200D(R) WF200 802.11bgn NCP, 4x4 QFN32
WF200SD(R) WF200 802.11bgn NCP, Secure link interface, 4x4 QFN32
WF200 Data Sheet: Wi-Fi® Network Co-Processor
Ordering Guide
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Rev. 1.1  |  5
3.  System Overview
3.1  Introduction
WF200 is a Wi-Fi network co-processor optimized for RF performance, low energy, and low cost, with two antenna ports, Crystal Oscil-
lator, One Time Programmable Memory, and several GPIOs for interfacing with multi-protocol and RF Front End Module controls.
Figure 3.1.  WF200 Block Diagram
3.2  Wi-Fi Supported 2.4 GHz Bandwidth and Channels
Supported operating frequencies and bandwidth
Table 3.1.  Supported Wi-Fi Modulations, BW, and Channels
Parameter Symbol Test Condition Min Typ Max Unit
Channel Center Frequency CHAN Subject to Regulatory Agency 2412 2484 MHz
Channel Bandwidth BW — 20 — MHz
WF200 Data Sheet: Wi-Fi® Network Co-Processor
System Overview
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Rev. 1.1  |  6
4.  Electrical Specifications
All electrical parameters in all tables are specified under the following conditions, unless stated otherwise:
• Typical values are based on TA = 25 °C; VVDD_IO, VVDD_D, VVDD_RF = 1.8 V; VVDD_PA= 3.3V
• Radio performance numbers are measured in conducted mode, based on Silicon Labs reference designs
• WF200 features and benefits depend on system configuration and may require specific driver, firmware or service activation. Learn
more at https://www.silabs.com/products/wireless/wi-fi
Refer to Section 4.2 Operating Conditions for more details about operational supply and temperature limits.
4.1  Absolute Maximum Ratings
Stresses above those listed below may cause permanent damage to the device. This is a stress rating only and functional operation of
the devices at those or any other conditions above those indicated in the operation listings of this specification is not implied. Exposure
to maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability. For more information on the available quality and relia-
bility data, see the Quality and Reliability Monitor Report at http://www.silabs.com/support/quality/pages/default.aspx.
Table 4.1.  Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Test Condition Min Typ Max Unit
Storage temperature TSTG -40 — 150 °C
Junction temperature TJMAX -40 — 125 °C
RF power level at RF1 and
RF2 ports
PRFMAX Max power that can be applied to
input of recommended matching
network connected to RF1 and
RF2 pins.
— — 10 dBm
Supply voltage to VDD_PA,
VDD_RF, VDD_IO, VDD_D
VDDMAX -0.3 — 3.6 V
Voltage on XTAL_I and
XTAL_O pins
VXOMAX -0.3 — 1.25 V
Voltage on all other pins
(GPIO, Host interface, FEM,
PTA, etc.)
VGMAX -0.3 — VDDIO +
0.3 V
V
Current into any GPIO pin IOMAX — — 20 mA
Sum of current into all GPIO
pins
IOALL_MAX — — 150 mA
Range of load impedance at
RF1 and RF2 pins during TX
LOADTX — — 10:1 VSWR
WF200 Data Sheet: Wi-Fi® Network Co-Processor
Electrical Specifications
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Rev. 1.1  |  7
4.2  Operating Conditions

registered trademark of ARM Limited. Wi-Fi is a registered trademark of the Wi-Fi Alliance.  All other products or brand names mentioned herein are trademarks of their respective holders.
	1. Features List
	2. Ordering Guide
	3. System Overview
	3.1 Introduction
	3.2 Wi-Fi Supported 2.4 GHz Bandwidth and Channels
	4. Electrical Specifications
	4.1 Absolute Maximum Ratings
	4.2 Operating Conditions
	4.3 Power Consumption
	4.4 RF Transmitter General Characteristics
	4.4.1 RF Transmitter Characteristics
	4.5 RF Receiver General Characteristics
	4.5.1 RF Receiver Characteristics
	4.6 Reference Oscillator and Clock Characteristics
	4.6.1 Crystal Requirements for using Internal Oscillator
	4.6.2 External Oscillator Required Characteristics
	4.6.3 Low Power 32.768 kHz Clock Input Requirements